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70592 Q%B%BNAL |

BbFORE THEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the Matter of the Investigation )
for the purpose of considering snd )
determining revisions in or reissues )
of Exception Ratings Tariff No. 1. )

Case No. 7858

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No‘. 70591 entered today in Case No. sL32
(Petition for Medification No. LO7) and Case No. 7858 ostablished
revigod minimum rates in Minimum Rate Tariff Yo. e for the transé‘
vortation of secap and related articles between San Francisco
*orritory, Sacramanto, North Sacramento and Stockton, on the one
nand, and Los Angeles Basin Torritory, on the other hand, and can-
celeod certain exception ratings in Exception Ratings Tarlff No. 1
on buffing, poliching, cleaning, scouring or washing compouﬁds.
The dqcision also provided that, in ordérfto-gvoid duplibation of
tériff‘distribution, Exception Ratings Tariff‘No; 1 should be
~ amended by & separate order.
I7T IS ORDERED that:
1. Exception Ratings Terliff No. 1 (Apnendix A of D@cmsion
‘ Nd. 66295, as amended) I1s rurther amended by Iincorporating thergin
to become effective May 29; 1966, Tenth Revised Page 3, Fifth Re-
| vised Page_é‘and Fifth Revised Page 20 attached hereto and by this
referenég made a part hereof. | |
: 2. Tarift publiéapiéns required to be made by common cer- .
«riers,as'a result of tﬁe order hereln may be made effective not
 sarifer than the tenth_déy after tha effective date of this order
on not less than ten days' notice to thé Commission and to the public
and such tariff publications shall be made effective notiateilthan—
May 29, 1966; and tariff‘publicgtions which are_autbbrized'but7not
reéuired to be made by common caréiers‘as a resﬁlt of the.order7
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herein maj be made effoctive not earlier than the tenth day after
the effoctive date of this order, and may be made effoctive on not
less than ten days! notice to the Commission and to the public i
filed not later than.sixty days aflter the efrecfive daté of the
minimam rate tarifl pages incorporated in thlis order,

3. Common carriers, in canceling the excep;ion ratings
authorized heroinabdve, are horoby authorized'to¢depart’rrom tho
provisions of Seetion L6O of the ?leic Utilitles Codolto‘tno"ox-
tent necessary to adjust long- snd short-haul deparfures now main~
talned under outstanding authorlzations; such outstanding authoriza?‘
tions are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply |

 with this order, and schedules contalning the canceled ratings pub-
lished under this authority shall make roference to the prior orders
authorizing long- and short-haul departures end to this or&er.

4. In all other reSpeéts, Decision No. 66i95;’as amended,
shell remain in full force and effect. .

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after
tho date herecf.

z/ﬂ'v
Dated at San Franclsco, Calirornia, this [? __dey of

April 1966,

%Q’ %% | E-;ssident

- ot
*
-

L

/@4 _
J

L]

Commissioners

Commissioner Froderick B. Jolobeff, being
necessarily absent, did not participate
in the Aisposition of this procecding.

Commissionor Poter E. Mitcholl, delng
necessarily absent, did not participate
1n the disposition of this proceeding. _
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EXCLPTION RATINGS TARIFF NO. 1

. JNDEX OF COMMODITIES

z
‘.
| comwMoprTIEs

Lrem
Number

COFMODITIES

ltem
Numbex

!

. Sagging

Bag...

- Bakery Goods.
Ballasts,Fluorescent Lamp
Baskets, berry and fruit
Batteries, dry cell

- Beverage Preparations -
Baxes, Bottles or Cans,:

LZbreboard, paper or
' pulpbeard
Briquettes, wood
Buillding Materials

Caaned Foodstuffs
Canned Goods
Carriers, new = -
Carriers, old (used)
Carriers, used packages

Catxlogues
Cellulose £ilm
Cereal and Cereal

Clothing, staple work
Cocoa or Cocoa Paste
Coffec, extract of
Compound, malt, milk md
cocoa : :
Compound, milk ad cocoa

g

Compouncs.pa:int.lacquer
or varnish reducing,
removing or thinning

Compounds,. tree and
weed killing

Confectionery

Egg case or carrier
' fillers or flats
Zxplosives

Fertilizers

Fillers, egg case or
carrier

Film, cellulose

Flats, egyg case o
carrier :

Floor Coverings

Flowers, fresh, cut
Liquid, other than

- malted milk

Foodstuffs, canned or

Preserved

Rangicides

100
100
120
130
L0
150
160

170
180
840

220,221,240 -

220,222,240
260
280

300, 320,321,
30"
780
390

350, 361, 380,.
381
70
100

L80.
120

750
750

760

L60-
L8O

500
520
5L0,560,580

500
390

500
565,590
592

750

220,221,240
700

Games and Toys
Gelatine
Gypsun

Hops
Household Goods

Iece (water)
Ice Cream
Insecticides

Kernels, corn, roasted

Ladders, Step |
Lime, air slaked

Magazines

Material, ROOfingr
Building or Paving

Milk, Malted

Paints

Paper or Paper Articles
Partitions, not corrugated
Paving Materials
Periodicals

Plasties, Synthetic
Preserved Foodstuffs
Products, Cereal

Ranges, iron or steel
Returned Shipments
Roofing Materials

Sal-3oda
Salt, common (Sodium
Chloride)

Shipments, returned
Step Ladders

Stoves, iron or steel
Sugar

Tea, extract of
Titandium Dioxide

Vaxmishes

Wood Briquettes
W OOd » mel

595
557
500

620
=

680
€50
700

L80

900
720

740

8lo
750

760
170,180

785

8Lo

740

800
220,221,240
360,361, 380,

¥

920

820
8o

860




- Eliminated, Decdsion No. 70592

EFFECTIVE MAY 29, 1966

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia, ‘
San Francisco, California. | -
Correction No. 35 o S
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Cancels

Fourtk Revised Pags ..... 9 EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF NO. 1

Tiftn  Revisec Page

SECTION NO} 2 - RATINGS WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE 6C :;émf,
' . : o Q.

. Rating
ARTICLES : LIL o

Bags and Bagging, as deseribed below, in bales
or bundles, viz.:

Burlap or Jute,

Burlap or Jute, lined with cotton cloth or
paper

Burlap,flined with cotton cloth or paper,
Gunny, . -
Wov¢n Paper Fabrie.

Bags, mado of combimation jute-snd-cotton fabric

Trackload: mininuwn welght 30,000 lbs.

o

Sakery Goods as descrided below, in boxes or
barrels, or in pulpboard crrtons in crates,
or in fidre or tin cans (with or without.
glass fronts) in ecrates, or in wheeled car-
riers (wood, fibreboard snd iron or steel
combined) locked or sealed, or in fibre-
board boxes: L

Biscults Cakes. Matzos Toast
Bread Crackers  Pretzels

Ballasts, - fluorescent lamp, not enclosed in
lomp chennels or chassls, in boxes

Backets, berry and frult, nested, or XD, folded
flat, loose or in packsges, truckload minimum
welght 20,000 1lbs,

NOTE l.-Rating also applies on fibroebdoard,
pulpboard or strawboard liners, fillers or par-
titions and wooden fillers or partitions for

packing or basket covers, for baskets named. .

NOTE 2.-Rating also applles on paper liners,

Tillers or partitions and packing pads for the
baskets named. .

Batteries, dry coll, electric

Beverage Preperetions, NOIEN in the GC, dry

Boibs, bottles, or\céns, fibreboard, paper or
- pulpboard, NOIBN, with or without tops or
bottems made of the same or other materisls, SU,

not nested, Iin packages, or or platforms
or skids:

Outside measurements excooding one inch
in depth and exceeding 15 united inches,
- length, width and depth added.
Truckload minimum weight 12,000 1bs. .




OQutside measurements exceeding one inch in
depth but not exceeding 15 wnited Inches in
depth, length and width added.

Truckload minimum weight 12,000 1bs..

Briquettes, wood (pressed wood fireplace logs),
In dbundles or sacks, truckload minfimum weight
40,000 lvs. '

Stem ~anceled. Ratings and other provisions |
set forth in individval ninimw. rate variffs
will apply. o

£ Crange, Decision Ne, 7059,2

EFFECTIVE MAY 29, 1966

Iasued by the Publlic Utilitles Commission of the State of California)
. ~ San Franclsco, Cali‘i‘._omia. . _‘

Correction No. 36




42en Re‘viseg?age
: Cancels

H?otrth Revised Page .... 20 EXCEPIION RATINGS TARIFF NO. 1

. . . , 1 .
SECTION NO. 2 - RATINGS WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS " rI’cem
TO0 THE GC (Continued) . No.

ARTICLES 7T | 7L

Cellulose film, not printed (transparent sheets
of not nitrated cellulose f£ilm such as commonly
used for wrapping purposes) or cellulose film
catibined or coated with plastic other than
cellulose, in rolls exceeding &% inches in dia-
meter, or in sheets not further processed than
cut to size, in boxes or crates, or in wrapped
bundles or rolls. |

Clothing, . staple work, viz.:
Dungarees, coveralls, overalls, breeches, pants,
shirts or jackets (see Note 1) made of any
one or any combinatlion of the following:
{abrics made wholly of cotton:
Denim Drills Flannels Corduroys Moleskins

Jeans Chambrays Coverts Duck . Waipcords
Twills Cottonades Poplins

NOTZ 1.-Includes work jackets with blanket lining
made of cotton and not to exceed 50 percent of
wool . shoddy.

cgifee, or Tea, extract of (condensed or instant),
y S 015 50 2 e o e s U e B D S S —— -

Jvem canceled. Ratings and other provisions set
Tortk in individuzl minimur rate tariffs will
aprly. :

Compounds, Iree énd wéed Killing, not otherwise
indexed by name in the GC, in packages, minimum
truckload weight 30,000 1bs.

Confectionery, viz.:

Butter, cocoa, ' '

Candy or Confectionery, noidn (see Notes 1 and 2),

Candy Fondant (Candy Filler), Comfectionery Paste
or Powder, noibn, or Icing Pastc (see Note 3),

Chocolate,

Chocolate Candy and Confectionery, including
¥ilk Chocolate, .

Coating, candy other than chocolate,

Coating, chocolate, :

Coating, ice cream, 1

Cocoa . or Cocoa Paste, - _

Cough Candy Drops or Tablets, noidn, in barrels

- or-boxes, ‘ ,

Gum, chewing, : N,

Nuts, shelled (nut meats), dry, ineluding salted
or sweetened nut meats,

Powder, icing. , '

Roasted Corn Kernels, whole, not popped, dry,
salted or not salted. :




NOTE 1.~Candy nmay contain not to exceed 10 per~
-¢cent of yeast.

NOTE 2.-Rating also applies on Candy in toys made
wholly of glass or earthenware, except as the
closing devicge.

NOTE 3.-Rating applies on Candy Fondant (Candy
Filler) Confectionery Paste or Powder, such
Gluco e Paste or Powder or Marsmmallow
Cream or Paste or Powder Preparations and
leing Paste, dbut do not include Marshmallow,
Candy or other finished Candy or Confectionery,
or Dessert Preparations. ‘

Egg Case or Egg Carrier Fillers or Flats: ‘
Fibreboard, paper, pulpboard or strawboard, flat,
folded flat, knocked down, or nested, in boxes,
pundles, or in egg cases completely
£4lled, in straight or mixed truckloads.
Mininum weighx 24, OOO 1bs.

% Cheihze, Decisimn Na. 70592

EFFECIIVE MY 29, 1966

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, cdlifornia.

COrrection No. 37




